Defense POSITION

O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0o O O OO0 0O 0O 0O O

O O O 0O 0 0o

Offense

O 00O (@] O O 0O o

o O

DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK

DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK

DEF. BACK
DEF. BACK

INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB
INSIDE LB

OLB/ DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END
OLB/ DEF. END

LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN
LINEMAN

POSITION

CENTER

CENTER

WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER
WIDE RECEIVER

Offensive Player

GUARD
GUARD
GUARD
GUARD

QUARTERBACK
QUARTERBACK
QUARTERBACK

NAME

Keyvon Holloway
Brock Massey
Kash Kangas
Braden Buss

Patrick Metz
lan Cole
Avery O'Dea
Joe Ascher

Johnny Drankwiecz

Dalton Hoehn
John Scott
Aidan Livingston
Hayden Gyllin
Yevgeny Dedun

Preston Wampler
Hunter Isaacson
Kyle Dahl
Reggie Buss

Jackson Geitner
Peter Idsvoog
Dylan Warren

Lennon Stroede

Luke Moore
Nick Sundene

NAME

Dylan Warren

Nicholas Erler

Keyvon Holloway
Christian Weiss
Brock Massey
Degan Jensen

Patrick Metz

Preston Wampler
Hunter Isaacson
Nick Sundene
Ethan Cordero

Aidan Livingston
Kash Kangas
Braden Buss

SCHOOL

Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Westfield

Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells

Adams-Friendship
Poynette
Wautoma

Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Wisconsin Dells
Adams-Friendship
Mauston
Wisconsin Dells

Adams-Friendship
Wisconsin Dells
Mauston
Poynette

Poynette
Wautoma
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Adams-Friendship
Adams-Friendship

SCHOOL

Wisconsin Dells

Mauston

Adams-Friendship
Wautoma
Mauston

Wisconsin Dells

Wisconsin Dells

Adams-Friendship
Wisconsin Dells
Adams-Friendship
Mauston

Adams-Friendship
Westfield
Wisconsin Dells

YEAR

12
11
12
12
12
11
11
11

11
12
12
12
10
12

12
12
11
12

11
11
12
12
12
12

YEAR

12
12

12
12
11
11

12

12
12
12
12

12
12
12

HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER

6'3
51
511

6'2

5'9

5'8

6'1

5'11
6
6'0
6
5'11
6'2

HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER

6
6'3

6
62
6'3
62

62

61

5'9
510

5'11
51

180
185
190
155
185
155
140
175

205
195
185
190
175
185

215
230
180
195

215
260
220
230
225
225

220
235

180
180
185
155

185

215
230
225
185

190
190
155

35
51
40

52
22

50
56
13
33

68
55
54
55
94/56
71

54
57

22
15

50
56
71
62

N

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
2nd

2nd
2nd

1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd

1st
lst***
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
1St***
Ist***
1st
2nd

1st***

2nd

1st
1st
2nd
2nd

1st***

1St***
lst***
2nd
2nd

1st
1st
2nd



O O 00O

O O 0O

DIOIS

RUNNING BACK Johnny Drankwiecz Adams-Friendship 11 5'11 205 35
RUNNING BACK John Scott Wisconsin Dells 12 6' 185 40
RUNNING BACK Brett Salm Wautoma 12 6' 170 10
RUNNING BACK Brady Baldwin Mauston 11 5'6 160 23
RUNNING BACK Garron Brandt Mauston 12 6'1 185 8
TACKLE Jake Long Adams-Friendship 11 6'4 315 78
TACKLE Lennon Stroede Wisconsin Dells 12 6'1 230 55
TACKLE Jackson Geitner Poynette 11 6' 215 68
TACKLE Peter Idsvoog Wautoma 11 6'3 260 55
POSITION NAME SCHOOL YEAR HEIGHT WEIGHT NUMBER
PLACE KICKER Mikolaj Amaya Wis. Dells 12 5'8 155 34
PUNTER Kash Kangas Westfield 12 511 190 2
RETURN SPEC. Keyvon Holloway Adams-Friendship 12 6' 180 1

Honerable Mention Selections - Per School

Position NAME SCHOOL Position
(o) Lukas Hutchenson Adams-Friendship  Lead Blocker
(o) Carver Goodman Mauston WR
D Alex Suhr Mauston DB
o Seth Mehling M/P/G RB
D Ethan Roberts M/P/G DB
(o] Hunter Borgen Poynette QB
D James Amacher Poynette ILB
(o} Carson Armstrong Wautoma QB
D Landon Kalata Wautoma ILB
(o) Tommy Huff Westfield WR
D Gatlin Mortimer Westfield ILB
(o} Spencer Garbacz Wisconsin Dells 0G
D Trey Morse Wiscoinsin Dells DE/OLB

ALL CONFERENCE FOOTBALL - SOUTH CENTRAL CONFERENCE - 2022

SCC Defensive Player of the Year --- Hunter Isaacson - OLB/DE - UNANAMOUS
SCC Offensive Player of the Year --- Dylan Warren (C) & Lennon Strode (T)

** Unanimous Selection

RELEASE DATE: After last SCC Team is eliminated from the WIAA Tournament

1st
1st
2nd

2nd

2nd

1st
lst***
2nd
2nd

1st

1st

1st



