Defense	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL	YEAR	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	NUMBER	
D	DEF. BACK	Keyvon Holloway	Adams-Friendship	12	6'	180	1	1st
D	DEF. BACK	Brock Massey	Mauston	11	6'3	185	15	1st
D	DEF. BACK	Kash Kangas	Westfield	12	5'11	190	2	1st
D	DEF. BACK	Braden Buss	Wisconsin Dells	12	5'11	155	3	1st
D	DEF. BACK	Patrick Metz	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'2	185	9	1st
D	DEF. BACK	lan Cole	Adams-Friendship	11	5'9	155	17	2nd
D	DEF. BACK	Avery O'Dea	Poynette	11	5'8	140	27	2nd
D	DEF. BACK	Joe Ascher	Wautoma	11	6'1	175	30	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Johnny Drankwiecz	Adams-Friendship	11	5'11	205	35	1st
D	INSIDE LB	Dalton Hoehn	Mauston	12	6'	195	51	1st
D	INSIDE LB	John Scott	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'0	185	40	1st
D	INSIDE LB	Aidan Livingston	Adams-Friendship	12	6'	190	6	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Hayden Gyllin	Mauston	10	5'11	175	52	2nd
D	INSIDE LB	Yevgeny Dedun	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'2	185	22	2nd
D	OLB / DEF. END	Preston Wampler	Adams-Friendship	12	6'	215	50	1st
D	OLB / DEF. END	Hunter Isaacson	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'1	230	56	1st***
D	OLB / DEF. END	Kyle Dahl	Mauston	11	6'2	180	13	2nd
D	OLB / DEF. END	Reggie Buss	Poynette	12	6'	195	33	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Jackson Geitner	Poynette	11	6'	215	68	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Peter Idsvoog	Wautoma	11	6'3	260	55	2nd
D	LINEMAN	Dylan Warren	Wisconsin Dells	12	6	220	54	1st***
D	LINEMAN	Lennon Stroede	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'1	230	55	1st***
D	LINEMAN	Luke Moore	Adams-Friendship	12	5'10	225	94/56	1st
D	LINEMAN	Nick Sundene	Adams-Friendship	12	5'9	225	71	2nd
Offense	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL	YEAR	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	NUMBER	
0	CENTER	Dylan Warren	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'	220	54	1st***
0	CENTER CENTER	Dylan Warren Nicholas Erler	Wisconsin Dells Mauston	12 12	6' 6'3	220 235	54 57	2nd
0	CENTER	Nicholas Erler	Mauston	12	6'3	235	57	2nd
0 O	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway	Mauston Adams-Friendship	12	6'3	235	57	2nd 1st
0 O O	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma	12 12 12	6'3 6' 6'2	235 180 180	57 1 22	2nd 1st 1st
0 O	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway	Mauston Adams-Friendship	12	6'3	235	57	2nd 1st
0 O O O	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells	12 12 12 11 11	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2	180 180 185 155	57 1 22 15 2	1st 1st 2nd 2nd
0 O O	WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston	12 12 12 11	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3	235 180 180 185	1 22 15	2nd 1st 1st 2nd
0 0 0 0	WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells	12 12 12 11 11	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2	180 180 185 155	57 1 22 15 2	1st 1st 2nd 2nd
0 0 0 0 0	WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship	12 12 12 11 11 11	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2	235 180 180 185 155 185	57 1 22 15 2 9	2nd 1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st***
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells	12 12 12 11 11 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230	57 1 22 15 2 9	2nd 1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st***
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson Nick Sundene	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship	12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230 225	57 1 22 15 2 9 50 56 71	1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st*** 1st*** 2nd
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells	12 12 12 11 11 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230	57 1 22 15 2 9	2nd 1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st***
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson Nick Sundene Ethan Cordero	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Mauston	12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2 6'1 5'9 5'10	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230 225 185	57 1 22 15 2 9 50 56 71 62	1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st*** 1st*** 2nd 2nd 2nd
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson Nick Sundene Ethan Cordero	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Mauston	12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2 6'1 5'9 5'10	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230 225 185	57 1 22 15 2 9 50 56 71 62	2nd 1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st*** 2nd 2nd 1st ****
0 0 0 0 0	CENTER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER WIDE RECEIVER Offensive Player GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD GUARD	Nicholas Erler Keyvon Holloway Christian Weiss Brock Massey Degan Jensen Patrick Metz Preston Wampler Hunter Isaacson Nick Sundene Ethan Cordero	Mauston Adams-Friendship Wautoma Mauston Wisconsin Dells Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Wisconsin Dells Adams-Friendship Mauston	12 12 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 12	6'3 6' 6'2 6'3 6'2 6'2 6'2 6'1 5'9 5'10	235 180 180 185 155 185 215 230 225 185	57 1 22 15 2 9 50 56 71 62	1st 1st 2nd 2nd 1st*** 1st*** 1st*** 2nd 2nd 2nd

0	RUNNING BACK	Johnny Drankwiecz	Adams-Friendship	11	5'11	205	35	1st
0	RUNNING BACK	John Scott	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'	185	40	1st
0	RUNNING BACK	Brett Salm	Wautoma	12	6'	170	10	2nd
0	RUNNING BACK	Brady Baldwin	Mauston	11	5'6	160	23	2nd
0	RUNNING BACK	Garron Brandt	Mauston	12	6'1	185	8	2nd
0	TACKLE	Jake Long	Adams-Friendship	11	6'4	315	78	1st
0	TACKLE	Lennon Stroede	Wisconsin Dells	12	6'1	230	55	1st***
0	TACKLE	Jackson Geitner	Poynette	11	6'	215	68	2nd
0	TACKLE	Peter Idsvoog	Wautoma	11	6'3	260	55	2nd
DIOIS	POSITION	NAME	SCHOOL	YEAR	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	NUMBER	
כוטוט	POSITION	IVAIVIL	SCHOOL	ILAN	HEIGH	WEIGITI	NONDEK	
S	PLACE KICKER	Mikolaj Amaya	Wis. Dells	12	5'8	155	34	1st
S	PUNTER	Kash Kangas	Westfield	12	5'11	190	2	1st
S	RETURN SPEC.	Keyvon Holloway	Adams-Friendship	12	6'	180	1	1st
	Honerable Mention Selections - Per School							
	Position	NAME	SCHOOL	Position				
	0	Lukas Hutchenson	Adams-Friendship	Lead Blocker				
	0	Carver Goodman	Mauston	WR				
	D	Alex Suhr	Mauston	DB				
	0	Seth Mehling	M/P/G	RB				
	D	Ethan Roberts	M/P/G	DB				
	_	Edian Robotto						
	0	Hunter Borgen	Poynette	QB				
	D	James Amacher	Poynette	ILB				
	0	Carson Armstrong	Wautoma	QB				
	D	Landon Kalata	Wautoma	ILB				
	0	Tommy Huff	Westfield	WR				
	D	Gatlin Mortimer	Westfield	ILB				
	0	Spencer Garbacz	Wisconsin Dells	OG				
	D	Trey Morse	Wiscoinsin Dells	DE/OLB				
	ALL CONFERENCE	CE FOOTBALL - SOUTH						
	SCC Defensive Playe	-	•	,				
		r of the Year Dylan Warrer	•					